Agilent MSA-3111, MSA-3186
Silicon Bipolar RFIC Amplifiers
Data Sheet
MSA-3111
MSA-3186
Features
MSA-3111
• Surface Mount SOT-143

D
4
Ordering Information
Part Numbers No. of Devices Comments
MSA-3111-BLK 100 Bulk
MSA-3111-BLKG 100 Bulk
MSA-3111-TR1 3000 7" Reel
MSA-3111-TR1G 3000 7" Reel
MSA-3111-TR2 10000 13" Reel
MSA-3111-TR2G 10000 13" Reel
Note: Order part number with a “G” suffix if lead-free option
is desired.
Typical Scattering Parameters at TA = 25°C, for MSA-3111
ID = 29 mA, Zo = 50 Ω
S11 S21 S12 S22
(GHz) Mag. Ang. (dB) Mag. Ang. (dB) Mag. Ang. Mag. Ang.
0.1 0.05 3 24.4 16.53 167 -27.0 0.045 9 0.10 -23
0.2 0.06 4 24.0 15.83 156 -26.5 0.047 16 0.10 -41
0.3 0.07 -4 23.4 14.78 146 -26.0 0.050 23 0.10 -59
0.4 0.07 -8 22.7 13.59 136 -25.3 0.054 28 0.11 -72
0.5 0.07 -12 22.0 12.53 128 -24.6 0.059 33 0.11 -84
0.6 0.07 -18 21.1 11.41 121 -23.9 0.064 36 0.11 -94
0.7 0.07 -22 20.4 10.47 114 -23.1 0.070 39 0.11 -100
0.8 0.08 -26 19.7 9.63 109 -22.4 0.076 41 0.11 -106
0.9 0.08 -32 19.0 8.89 104 -21.7 0.082 42 0.11 -111
1.0 0.08 -35 18.4 8.27 99 -21.1 0.088 43 0.11 -114
1.5 0.08 -59 15.6 5.99 80 -18.5 0.118 44 0.11 -123
2.0 0.10 -79 13.4 4.69 65 -16.6 0.148 42 0.10 -122
2.5 0.10 -104 11.8 3.88 52 -15.2 0.175 38 0.11 -118
3.0 0.10 -129 10.4 3.31 39 -14.1 0.198 33 0.12 -114
3.5 0.12 -163 9.3 2.91 27 -13.2 0.219 28 0.12 -117
4.0 0.15 164 8.2 2.58 16 -12.6 0.236 23 0.13 -125
4.5 0.21 140 7.4 2.34 4 -12.1 0.250 18 0.13 -136
5.0 0.29 121 6.5 2.10 -7 -11.7 0.260 14 0.14 -148
5.5 0.36 109 5.6 1.90 -18 -11.3 0.271 10 0.17 -158
6.0 0.42 98 4.6 1.70 -28 -11.0 0.282 7 0.21 -165
Frequency
5
Typical Performance for MSA-3186
Figure 2. Power Gain vs. Current at
25°C.
Figure 3. Typical P1dB vs. Frequency at
25°C.

5.5 0.41 107 6.4 2.08 -27 -12.5 0.236 -5 0.19 138
6.0 0.46 95 5.4 1.87 -39 -12.3 0.243 -10 0.24 137
Ordering Information
Part Numbers No. of Devices Comments
MSA-3186-BLK 100 Bulk
MSA-3186-BLKG 100 Bulk
MSA-3186-TR1 1000 7" Reel
MSA-3186-TR1G 1000 7" Reel
MSA-3186-TR2 4000 13" Reel
MSA-3186-TR2G 4000 13" Reel
Note: Order part number with a “G” suffix if lead-free option
is desired.
SOT-143
Outline Drawings